

The Mizoram Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Vol. 1. Aizawl, Friday, November 17, 1972 Kartika 26, 1894 S.E. Issue No. 32 A.

PART VI

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

Advertisements and Notices by Govt. Offices and Public Bodies

ie Bodies.

sons. For

chalan of chalan

rvice and y Bodies, or channel, on forms fice of the , Mizoram,

ioner & e Govt. of l.

174 KMP

175 KMP

PART 12/AE/72 VI

TENDER NOTICE NO. 12/AE/72

Sealed Tenders affixing non-refundable Court fee stamps worth Rs. 7.50 in case of non-Tribals and House tax payee's Certificates in case of Tribals are hereby invited from Registered Contractors and Shramik Bahini of appropriate Class for the works mentioned below and will received by the undersigned in his office upto 1 P.M. dt. 24.11.72 and will be opened on the same date, at the same time and place.

Name of works: Construction of S.T.C. Road (Remaining portion) Section VIII, IX and Sec. X (Sec. VIII 74 MP-147, 310) (Sec. IX 92/4 FP) and (Sec. X 171 KMP-190,825)

Gro	oup				Estimated	E/M to be	deposit	ed :
No.			Loca		Amount	processor and the second secon		ibals Remarks
-			=					
			OTM	OMICAL TITLE (C				**************************************
			SEC	TION VIII (fr		-147.31 KM	(P)	
1	71	MD		F0 150	Rs.		Areas S	
1.	74	MP	to	76 MP	20,000/-	200/-	400/-	Items of
2.	76	MP	••••	77 MP	19,000/-	190/-	380/-	works executed.
3.	77	MP	•••	78 MP	10,000/-	100/-	200/-	1) Jungle clea-
4.	78	MP		79 MP	30,000/-	300/-	600/-	rance
5.	79	MP		80 MP	25,100/-	251/-	502/-	2) Formation-
6.	80	MP	•••	81 MP	30,000/-	300/-	600/-	cutting.
7.	82/4	FP		83/4 FP	45,000/-	400/-	900/-	3) Side drain.
8.	83/4	FP	****	83 MP	15,000/-	150/-	300/-	
9.	83	MP		84 MP	30,000/-	300/-	600/-	Time for com-
	84.	MP		85 MP	50,000/-	500/-	1,000/-	
11.	85	MP		139 MP	17,000/-	170/-	340/-	work is 3
12.	140	KMP		143 KMP	13,000/-	130/-	260/-	(three) months
13.	143	KMP		147.310 Kmp	21,500/-	215/-	430/-	from the date
								of issue of W/O.
			Sec.	IX (from 92/4	FP-102/2	PP)		
				Section and	Rs.	of the same	078 to 1	
1.	92/4	FP		100 MP	32,500/-	325/-	650/-	
2.	102	MP		103 MP	23,000/-	230/-	460/-	
3.	103	MP		107/2 FP	25,000/-	250/-	500/-	
			Sec.	X (from 171	Kmp-190.8	325 Kmp)		
					Rs.			
1.	171	KMP		172 KMP	25,000/-	250/-	500/-	
2.	172	KMP		173 KMP	20,000/-	200/-	400/-	
3.	173	KMP		174 KMP	20,000/-	200/-	400/-	
4	174	TMD		100 12340	20,100/	200/	400/-	

29,100/-

291/-

582/-

5. 175 KM 175 50 176.00

176. 50

177 KM

10. 178 KM 11. 181 KM

12. 184 KM

13. 185.25 K

14. 185.50

15 187 KM

16. 188.50 K

17. 189.50

CLAUSES 1

works of Aiz rections shou

have to comp of the works.

but selected of

class.

6. tender and tl 7.

as shown in

9.

work will be 10

ned during of

11 12.

8.

limit of regist the excess an 13.

the tender.

Rs. 7.50 in are hereby lass for the upto 1 P,M. place.

III, IX and and

Remarks

Items of as executed, ungle clearance Formation-cutting.

Side drain.

pletion of work is 3 ee) months in the date sue of W/O

5.	175 KMP	 173.50 Kmp	40,000/-	400/-	800/-
6.	175 50 Kmp	 176 KMP	40,000/-	400/-	800/-
7.	176. 00 ''	 176. 50 "	30.000/-	300/-	600/-
8.	176. 50 ''	 177 KMP	40,000/-	400/-	800/-
9.	177 KMP	 178 KMP	30.000/-	300/-	800/-
	178 KMP	 179.50 "	21,500/-	215/-	430/-
	181 KMP	 184 KMP	18,500/-	135/-	270/-
12.	184 KMP	 185.25 Kmp	30,000/-	300/-	600/-
13.	185.25 Kmp	 185.50 "	30,000/-	300/-	600/-
14.	185.50 "	 137 KMP	30,000/-	300/-	800/-
15	187 KMP	 188.50 Kmp	40,000/-	400/-	800/-
16.	188.50 Kmp	 189 50 "	40,000/-	400/-	800/-
17.	189.50 ''	 190 825 "	40,000/-	400/-	800/-
				and the second s	

Memo No. TN. 22/72/14793-993, the 3rd November, 1972.

- CLAUSES 1. Tenderers are to quote their rates on flat percentage basis as per above/below the Schedule of rates for buildings, roads and Sanitary works of Aizawl Division for 1971-72.
- 2. Tenderers are to quote their rates in words and figures and all corrections should be initialled and dated,
- 3. Tenders may be submitted in plain papers but successful tenderers have to complete arrangement in F-2 Form as the case may be before commencement of the works.
- 4. Registered Contractors of appropriate class need not to deposit E/M, but selected ones will have to deposit 2% a security.
- 5. Registered Contractors should furnish their registration numbers and
- 6. The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and the work may be alloted in part or whole at his discreation.
 - 7. Separate tender should be submitted for each group.
- 8. The amount as shown here are subject to modification but the amount as shown in formal tender will be final and binding.
- 9. Materials issued to the Contractors in excess of requirement for the work will be recovered at double rate of stock, if not returned to the Department.
- 10. Detailed particulars of work can be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hour.
 - 11. Additional clauses 1-47 are binding.
- 12. Registered Contractors may also tender for works consisting beyond their limit of registration by depositing E/M calculated at the rate of 2% and 1% over the excess amount tender for in case of non-Tribal and Tribal respectively.
- 13. Tenderers or his representative may present at the time of opening

Robula,
Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (R&B)
Aizawl East Division, Aizawl.

ITEMS OF WORKS

- Supplying 30 cm to 40 cm dia sal straight jungle wood undressed. Rate should be quoted in per Running metre
 Total 128 Rm
- Labour for driving timber pile (money driven) including dressing to hard-wood and making length every 60 cm and costs of coaltering 2 (two) coats, Rate should be quoted in per Running metre.

 Total 192.
- Providing sal wood undressed including suplying and fittings, fixing with necessary nails, bolts, nuts and clamp etc. complete.
 Rate should be quoted in per cubic metre.

 Total 15,08 m3
- 4. Labour for fitting, fixing R.S joist and M.S. channel including drilling holes and cutting to size. Rate should be quoted in per quintal. Total 37.31 Qtls
- 5, Costs of R.S. joists and channel. Rate should be quoted in per quintal.

 Total 37.31 Qtls
- 6. Carriage of heavy materials over 300 kgs. in one package 37.41 Qtls, distance from Silchar to P.W.D. godown to work site 141 Kms.
- 7. (i) Supplying 30 cm to 40 cm dia Nagaswar as jarul hardwood pile at bridge site.
 Rate should be quoted in per Running metre.

 Total 288 Rm
 - (ii) Labour for driving timber piles (money driven) including dressing to hardwood and making length every 60 cm and costs of coaltering two coats complete. (a) Portion above the ground,

(b) Portion driven actually under ground.

Rate should be quoted in per Running metre. Total 144 Rm

8. Providing cham, Sundi. Nageswar wood undressed including supplying, fitting, fixing with necessary nails, bolts, nuts and clamps etc.

Rate should be in per cubic metre. Total 0.576 m3

- 9. Coaltering timbers of the bridge 2 coats including painting, iron works as directed. Rate should be quoted in square metre.
- 10. Whole barua bamboo palasiding with spar including fitting, fixing etc.
 Rate should be quoted in per square metre.
- 11. Earth filling in brige approach. Rate should be quoted in per cubic metre.
- 12. Collection of laterite boulders including patching etc. Complete.

 Rate should be quoted in per cubic metre.

Robula, Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (R&B) Aizawl East Division, Aizawl. Sealed case of not invited fro in the Offi the same of w

Estimate / Earnest m

Time for c Notes:-

3

Rate should

hard-wood

ats, Rate

192.

vith neces-

15,08 m3

holes and

37.31 Qtls

7.31 Qtls

, distance

idge site.

288 Rm

ssing to

vo coats

44 Rm

fitting,

76 m3

direc-

128 Rm

TENDER NOTICE No. 10/AE/72.

Memo No. SMG 1/72/101, dt 14. 11. 72.--

Sealed tenders in F-2 forms non refundable court fee stamps worth Rs 7.50 in case of non-Tribals and House Tax payee's certificate in case of Tribals are hereby invited from capable Contractors for the works mentioned below and will be received in the Office of the undersigned upto 1 p.m. 24th Nov. 1972 and will be opened on Name of work:-

F.D.R. to No.23/1 on G/M Kotomani - Demagiri Road for 1971-72 (Permanent Restoration)

Estimate Amount: - Rs. 48,400.00

Earnest money:-Rs. 484.00 for Tribals

Rs. 968.00 for non-Tribals

Time for completion :-Months from the date of issue of work order.

Notes: - 1. Tenderers should submit their own quoted rates against the items enclosed. Item which are not included enclosed should be quoted at that percentage basis above/below of Karimganj Division for 1969-70.

2. Tenderers are to quote their rates in words and figures and all corrections should be initialled and dated.

3. Detailed particulars of the works can be seen in the Office of the undersigned during Office hours,

4. The amounts shown here is subject to modification but the amounts as will be shown in Formal tenders will be final and binding.

5. Tenders may be submitted in plain papers but successful tenderer have to complete agreement F-2 Form before commencement of the works.

6. The Department is not bound to supply materials as mentioned in the Appendix I & II. In case the supply of the materials is considered necessary by the Executive Engineer, the recovery rate will be as per list plus 7% for storage charge. But if supply as per Appendix III, recovery will be made as mentioned in Appendix III.

7. Materials issued to the Contractors in excess of requirement for the works will be recovered at double rates of the stock, if not returned to

8. The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and the work may be alloted in part or whole at his discreation.

9. Registered Contractors of appropriate class need not have to deposit Earnest money, but selected one will have to deposite 2% as Security.

10. Registered Contractor should furnish their registration number and class.

11. Additional clauses 1-47 are binding.

12. Registered Contractors may also tender for works consisting beyond their limit of registration by depositing E/M calculated at the rate of 2 % and 1 % over the excess amount tender for in case of non-Tribals and Tribals

(&B) w1.

Robula, Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (R&B) Aizawl East Division, Aizawl.

TENDER NOTICE No 11/AE/72.

Memo No. SMG, 1/72/93, dt 10.11.72.

Sealed Tenders affixing non-returndable Court Fee Stamps worth Rs, 7.50 in case of Non-Tribals and House Tax Payee's Certificate in case of Tribals are hereby invited from Registered Contractors Class II, Class III and S.B. for the works mentioned below and will be received by the undersigned in his office upto 1 p,m dated 24.11.72 and will be opened on the same date, at the same time and place.

Name of Work: - Construction of Khawzawl-E. Lungdar Road. (0KMP to 4KMP) and (7KMP to 9KMP) and (Temporary Buildings at Khawzawl)

No.	up Locati	on in KM	I Estimated I Amount	E/M to b Tribals N		Remarks.
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.	0 KMP 0.450 0.800 1.250 1.600 1.950 2.350 2,750	0.450 0.800 1 250 1.600 1.950 2.750 2.350 3, ?	Part I.	Rs. 496/- 456/- 488/- 455/- 452/- 454/- 461/- 207/-	Rs. 992/- 912/- 976/- 910/- 904/- 908/- 922/- 214/- ?	Time for completion of the work is three months.
1. 2. 3. 1.	7 KMP 7.400 7.800 8.200 8.650	7,400/- 7,800/- 8.200/- 8,650/- 8 KMP	PART II 49,899/- 48,033/- 48,390/- 48,076/- 44,565/-	499/- 490/- 484/- 48I/- 445/-	998/- 980/- 968/- 962/- 890/-	

PART III

Construction of temporary buildings at Khawzawl.

I. SDO's Office Building 10.368		i f .
2. S D,O's Residence with Kitchen 10,614/- 3. S.H A's Quarter with Kitchen 8,500/- 4. S O's Quarter with Kitchen 8,500/- 5. Rest House with Kitchen 8,500/- 6. L.D.A's Quarter with Kitchen 6,000/-	104/- 106/- 85/- 85/- 85/- 60/-	208/- 212/- 170/- 170/- 170/-

7. L.D.A's do	- 6,000/-	60/-	120/-	
8, S.A's Quarter with Kitchen	6,000/-	60/-	120/-	
9. Driver's Quarter with Kitch	en 6 000/-	60/-	120/-	
10. Office Chowkider Shed &	Office			
Peon 2 (Units)	6,600/-	66/-	132/-	
11. Godown	2,867/-	29/-	58/-	
12. Motor Garage	1,820/-	18/-	36/-	

- 1. Rate should be quoted in flat percentage basis for part I and II below or above schedule of rates for roads, buildings and sanitary works of Aizawl East Division for 1971-72 and for Part III at plinth area basis as per square metre.
- 2. Tenderers are to quote their rates in words and figures and all corrections should be initialled and dated.
- 3. Detailed particulars of works can be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours.
- 4. The amounts shown here are subject to modifications but the amount as will be shown in formal Tenders will be final and binding.
- 5. Tenders may be submitted in plain papers but successful tenderers have to complete agreement in F-2 form before commencement of the works.
- 6. Materials issued to the contractors in excess requirement for the works will be recovered at doubles rate of stocks, if not returned.
- 7. The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and the work may be alloted in part or whole at his discreation.
- 8. Registered contractors of appropriate class need not to have deposit Earnest Money, but selected one will have to deposit 2% as Security.
- 9. Registered contractors should furnish their registration number and class.
- 10. Additional clauses 1-47 are binding.
- 11. Separate tender should be submitted for each group.
- 12. Registered contractor may also tender for work consisting beyond their limit of registration by depositing earnest money calculated at the rate of 2% and 1% over the excess amount tender for in case of non-Tribal and Tribals respectively.

Robula, Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (R&B) Aizawl East Division, Aizawl.

emarks.

4KMP)

s, 7.50 in are herehe works pto 1 p,m place.

me for eletion of work is months.

TENDER NOTICE NO. 13/AE/72.

Memo No. RP. 5/72/15000-100, dated the 3rd November 1972.

Sealed tenders affixing non-refundable court fee stamps worth Rs. 7.50 in case of Non-Tribals and House Tax payee's certificates in case of Tribals are hereby invited from Registered Contractors and Shramik Bahini of appropriate class for the works mentioned below and will received by the undersigned in his Office upto 1 p.m on 24th Nov, 1972 and will be opened on the same date, at the same time and place.

PARTICULARS OF WORKS

Gr. 1 No. 1	Name of works	Estimated	lE/M l Tribals	to be_depo	osited uls Remark
	S.R. to Section Asstt. Quar- ter and Labour Shed at Sair	-Rs 14,000/-	Rs 140/-	Rs 280/-	
2,	S.R. to Medical building at Sairang (a) Sweeper's Quar- ter (b) Cholera Shed (c) Nur- ses' Quarter		Rs I20/-	Rs 240/-	Time for completion of works is
3.	S.R. to Medical building at Sairang (Compounder's quart	Rs 11,000/-	Rs 110/-	Rs 220/-	1 (one) month.
1.	S.R. to Dispensary at Sairang	Rs 20,000/-	Rs 200/-	Rs 400/-	
5.	S.R. to Police Dispensary at Sairang (a) O.C's Quarters (b) Constable Quarter No. II (c) Thana Building			Kaline ja Residenti	
3.	S.R. to Police building at Sairang (a) Constable Quar- ter No. I				
7.	S.R. to Medical building at I Ngopa (Barbed wire fencing)	Rs 5.112/-	Rs 51/-	Rs 102/-	
! .	Construction of temporary I building at Ngopa Dispensar as per specification enclosed.	y	Rs 111/-	Rs 222/-	

case of invited works p.m. on place.

Remarks

Cime for impletion works is 1 (one) month.

- Clauses 1 Rates should be quoted at flat percentage basis as per above/below the Schedule of rates for buildings, roads and Sanitary works of Aizawl East Division for 1971-72 for Group 1 to 7. For Gr. 8 rates should be plinth area basis.
 - 2. Tenderers are quoted their rates in words and figures and all corrections should be initialled and dated.
 - 3. Tenders may be submitted in plain papers but successful tenderers have to complete the agreement in F-2 form as the case may be before commencement of works.
 - 4. Registered Contractors of appropriate class need not deposit Earnest Money, but selected ones will have to deposit 2% (two) percent as Security.
 - 5. Registered Contractors should furnish their Registration number and Class.
 - 6. The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and the work may be alloted in part or whole at his discreation.
 - 7. Separate tender should be submitted for each Group.
 - 8. The amount as shown here are subject to molification but the amount as will be shown in formal tender will be final and binding.
 - 9. The Department is not bound to supply materials as mentioned in appendix I & II. In case supply of the meterials is considered necessary by the E.E., the recovery rate will be as per list plus 7% storage charge, But if Supply as per appendix III the Value will be recovered as shown in appendix III. Excess requirement will be recovered at double rate, if not returned to the Department.
 - 10 Detailed particulars of works can be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hour.
 - 11 Additional clauses 1-47 are binding.
 - 12 Registered Contractors may also tender for works consisting beyond their limit of registration by depositing E/M calculated at 2% and 1% over the excess amount tender for in case of non-tribals and Tribal respectively.

Robu'a, Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (R&B) Aizawl East Division, Aizawl.